
WELCOME

2021 NAIOP COLORADO
MENTOR PROGRAM DIRECTORY 



Major Sponsor

Sustaining Sponsor

Supporting Sponsors



JUN 28 KICK-OFF & DEVELOPMENT 101 EVENT
JUL 21 GAME NIGHT & TEAM BUILDING EVENT
JUL 28 REAL ESTATE ON THE ROCKS NETWORKING EVENT
AUG 18 NETWORKING EVENT
SEP 15 QUIZ NIGHT & MARKET UPDATE EVENT
OCT 20 NETWORKING EVENT
NOV 11 PROGRAM WRAP-UP & MILE HIGH MOGULS

VISIT NAIOP-COLORADO.ORG FOR DETAILS

MENTOR PROGRAM CALENDAR



MENTOR PROGRAM COMMITTEE LEADERS
Developing Leaders

Alli Stover
NAIOP DL Board Chair
Viewpoint Coaching Collective
(720) 884-7994
alli@viewpointcoach.com

Courtney Schneider
NAIOP Mentor Program Co-Chair
Hines
(303) 357-6300
courtney.schneider@hines.com

Nick Kitaeff
NAIOP DL Vice Chair 
Confluent Development
(617) 771-9350
nkitaeff@confluentdev.com

Kathie Barstnar
NAIOP Executive Director
NAIOP Colorado
(303) 782-0155
kbarstnar@wmrdenver.com

Jayma File
NAIOP Managing Director
NAIOP Colorado
(303) 518-4289
jfile@wmrdenver.com

Matthew Breest
NAIOP Mentor Program Co-Chair
POPULOUS
(406) 579-4806
matthew.breest@populous.com



Tim Schlichting
Mentor Program Volunteer
Prime West
(303) 775-5073
Tim.schlichting@primew.com

MENTOR PROGRAM COMMITTEE 
Developing Leaders

Chris Alcorn
Mentor Program Volunteer
Alcorn Construction, Inc.
(303) 986-7900
chris@alcornci.com

Beau Breck
Mentor Program Volunteer
LCP Development
(303) 797-9119
bbreck@lcpdevelopment.net

Ian Nichols
NAIOP Board of Directors, 
Mentor Program Volunteer
Flywheel Capital LLC
(303) 374-4383
Ian.nichols@flywheelcap.com

Charlie Kay
Mentor Program Volunteer
JMK Investment Group
(303) 748-1208
CKay@jmkinvestmentgroup.com

David Myers
Mentor Program Volunteer
Urban Renaissance Group
(303) 623-1940
davidm@urbanrengroup.com

Madison Wilsmann
Mentor Program Volunteer
Hines
(770) 286-2367
Madison.wilsmann@hines.com

Megan Turner
Mentor Program Volunteer
United Properties
(720) 898-5851
megan.turner@uproperties.com

John Huemoller
NAIOP Board of Directors, 
DL Program Major Sponsor
First American Title – NCS
(303) 876-1112
jhuemoller@firstam.com

Brian Dietz
Mentor Program Volunteer
Prologis
(303) 567-5739
bdietz@prologis.com



PAIRINGS
2021 Mentor Program

Jeff Alderson
Mentee
Evermore Partners
(303) 552-4703
jeff@evermore-partners.com

Ben Hrouda
Mentor
Flywheel Capital
(303) 929-9955
ben.hrouda@flywheelcap.com

Paula Chavarria
Mentee
McWhinney
(619) 933-5511
Paula.chavarria@mcwhinney.com

Christine Hayes
Mentor
Confluent Development
(303) 573-6500
chayes@confluentdev.com

Lily Colley
Mentee
Everwest
(516) 672-9849
Lily.colley@everwest.com

David Zucker
Mentor
Zocalo Community Development
(303) 320-8611
David@zocaldevelopment.com

Matt Dodge
Mentee
Broe Real Estate Group
(303) 398-0367
mdodge@broerealestate.com

Jamie Pollock
Mentor
United Properties
(720) 898-8866
Jamie.pollock@uproperties.com



PAIRINGS
2021 Mentor Program

Annie Durbon
Mentee
First American Title-NCS
(303) 876-1166
adurbon@firstam.com

Kevin McCabe
Mentor
Newmark
(303) 892-1111
kmccabe@nmrk.com

Jen Hippisley
Mentee
Fuller Real Estate
(720) 287-5407
jhippisley@fullerre.com

Tom Konkel
Mentor
Stewart Title
(303) 331-0333
tkonkel@stewart.com

William Lam 
Mentee
Summit Capital Venture Group
(504) 332-4444
will@summitcvg.com

Dan Metzger 
Mentor
Brue Baukol Capital Partners
(720) 907-1984
Dan.metzger@bruebaukol.com

Edward Huang
Mentee
Tryba Architects
(303) 831-4010
eddiewhuang@gmail.com

Adam Fenton
Mentor
NARRATE
(720) 334-1726
adam@narrateco.com



PAIRINGS
2021 Mentor Program

Sam Makings
Mentee
Flywheel Capital LLC
(303) 809-0917
sam.makings@flywheelcap.com

Matt Derrick
Mentor
Confluent Development
(303) 501-9491
mderrick@confluentdev.com

Evan Palmer
Mentee
The Beck Group
(303) 709-9562
evanpalmer@beckgroup.com

Mike Bjes
Mentor
Hines
(303) 357-6321
Michael.bjes@hines.com

Alexandra McPherson
Mentee
Independent Financial
(303) 293-5560
Alexandra.mcpherson@ibtx.com

Kelley Klobetanz
Mentor
Greystone

Kelley.kloberanz@greyco.com

Brendan Marvel
Mentee
Murray and Stafford, Inc.
(303) 420-0234
bmarvel@murrayandstafford.net

Tom Glissmeyer
Mentor
ViaWest Group
(602) 957-8300
tglissmeyer@viawestgroup.com



PAIRINGS
2021 Mentor Program

Jack Rohr
Mentee
Resolute Investments, Inc.
(303) 842-1869
jrohr@resoluteinv.com

Eric Komppa
Mentor
Corum Real Estate Group, Inc.
(720) 273-6031
Eric.komppa@corumrealestate.com

Daniel Rickert
Mentee
Notch Mountain Properties
(513) 646-4136
daniel@notchmountainproperties.com

Jim Neenan
Mentor
Prime West
(303) 741-0700
Jim.neenan@primew.com

Yvette Roman
Mentee
Turner Construction Company
(720) 584-0969
yroman@tcco.com

Chris Alcorn
Mentor
Alcorn Construction, Inc.
(303) 986-7900
chris@alcornci.com

Sarah Rotholz
Mentee
CBRE
(303) 264-1920
Sarahjoan.rotholz@cbre.com

Brian Dietz
Mentor
Prologis 
(303) 567-5739
bdietz@prologis.com



PAIRINGS
2021 Mentor Program

Jack Turner
Mentee
Baron Property Services LLC
(303) 843-4589
jturner@baronproperties.com

Chris Crawford
Mentor
Hines
(720) 932-0522
Chris.crawford@hines.com

David Schultz
Mentee
Black Creek Group
(303) 503-3153
David.scchultz@blackcreekgroup.com

Tim Schlichting
Mentor
Prime West
(303) 775-5073
Tim.schlichting@primew.com

Erik VanMeetren
Mentee
Confluent Development
(720) 290-0195
evanmeetren@confluentdev.com

Bobby Ghiselli
Mentor
Quannah Partners
(310) 991-9901
Bobby.ghiselli@quannahpartners.com

Matt Watson
Mentee
Centennial Realty Advisors
(757) 532-4771
mwatson@centennialrealtyadvisors.com

John Comunale
Mentor
Comunael Properties, LLC
(720) 583-1024
jcomunale@comunaleproperties.com



WELCOME

NAIOP-Colorado.org
+1 303 782 0155

info@NAIOP-Colorado.org
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